
New Holland
Feeder Pigs

Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards

Monday, July 8
Report supplied byUSDANew Holland, Pa.

Wednesday, July 10
Report supplied by Auction HOGS: Comparedto Wednesday

barrows and gilts 50-1.00 higher;
sows uneven, 300-500 lb. 1.00-2.00
lower, 500-650 lb. 1.00-2.00higher.

Today
Last Wednesday
Last Year

TREND: Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pigs 2.00-5.00
lower. All pigs weighed on arrival
and soldby the hundred weight.

US 1-2: 8 head 29-31 lbs. 94.00-
95.00; 161 head 30-39 lbs. 80.00-
90.00; 194 head 40-49 lbs. 76.00-
89.00; 28 head 47 lbs. 93.00; 198
head 50-59 lbs. 74.00-82.00; 64 head
60-70 lbs. 75.00-83.00.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 49.50-51.00. US 1 210-255
lb. 51.00-53.50. US 1-3 210-260 lb.
49.0049.50,190-205 lb. 48.0049.00.

SOWS: US 1-2 300-500 lb. 33.00-
36.00. US 1-3 500-650 lb. 38.0041.75.

Tuesday, July9
Today
Last Tuesday
LastYear

US 2: 30 head 47-51 lbs. 68.00
69.00.

TREND; Compared to Monday
small supply barrows and gilts
steady to 50 lower.US 2-3; 10 head 26 lbs. 100.00; 44

head 30-33 lbs. 80.00-86.00; 94 head
40-51 lbs. 66.00-76.00; 26 head 62-68
lbs. 62.00-69.00.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-3
210250 lb. 49.0050.00, Few 50.00
50.50. US 24 210260lb. 48.0049.00.

Wednesday, July 10Westminster Graded
Pig Sale

Westminster Livestock Auction
Friday, Jane28

Report suppliedby auction
Pig Sales will be held at Carroll

Co. Agriculture Center Swine Barn
untO Westminster Auction Barn is
rebuOt.

HOGS: Compared to Monday
barrows and gilts 501.00 lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210245 lb. 48.5049.50. US 1 210250
lb. 49.5051.00. US 18 210270 lb.
47.0048.50, 190205 lb. 44.0047.50.
US 34 255-275 lb. 45.5047.00.

Lancaster
Feeder Pigs
Tuesday, July9

Report supplied byUSDA

1270 Pigs: Compared to May’s
sale, prices were fully $15.00-20.00
per hundred lower on a larger run.
All pigs weighed on arrival and
sold by the pound.

Today
Last Tuesday
Last YearUS 1&2: 52 head 24-28 lbs. 91.00

98.00 ; 74 head 34-39 lbs. 72.00-80.00;
15 head (early) 34 lbs. 63.00; 260
head 41-49 lbs. 72.00-82.00; 294 head
51-58 lbs. 70.0081.00; 219 head 6069
lbs. 60.0076.00; 95 head 71-77 lbs.
53.0063.00; 9 head 8085 lbs. 61.00
64.00.

TREND; Compared to last
Tuesday small supply feeder pigs
mostly steady. All pigs weighed on
arrival and sold by the hundred
weight.

US 1-2: 31 head 20-27 lbs. 100.00
113.00; S 3 head 3039 lbs. 88.00
94.00; 94 head47-55 lbs. 82.0091.00;
21 head6266 lbs. 80.0064.50.

US 2: 16 head 44-50 lbs. 78.00
81.00.

US 1:6 head 110 lbs. 56.50.
US 2&3: 77 head 2336 lbs. 51.00

60.00.
US 2: 106 head 4041 lbs.

67.00; 52 head5059 lbs. 61.0M1.i1;
US 2&3; 3 head 70-75 lbs. 50.00

54.00.

US 2-3: 9 head 27-33 lbs. 88.00
91.00; 8 head 51 lbs. 74.00; 16 head
5081 lbs.67.0070.00.

NextSale July26th, 1:30P.M.

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday, July 11

Report suppliedbyUSDA
900 - Barrows & gilts moderately

active, firmto 50h^her.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-3

220-250 lb. 49.50-50.00. US 2-4270-280
lb. 47.50-48.50.

Peoria Hogs
Thursday, July 11

Report supplied by USDA
2500. Barrows & gilts slow,

steady-50 higher.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

200250 lb. 49.5060.00,70 head 50.25.
US 1-3 200250 lb. 49.0049.50.

SOWS: Moderatly active, not
adequately tested, but lower un-
dertone. (6%) US 1-3 Few 450-520
lb. 37.00. US 2-3Lot 665 lb. 41.00.

BOARS: Few 200640lb. 34.00.

SOWS: Steady-50, instances 1.00
higher. (15%) US 1-2 350500 lb.
38.0038.50. US 1-3500650 lb. 38.00
39.00, bulk 38.0038.50.

BOARS: Over 350 lb. 37.5038.00;
under350 lb. 35.0036.00.

DUNLAP
BONDED

FOR YOUR
PROTECTION

FEEDER PIG SALE
Every Tuesday, Starting at 1:00 P.M.

PLEASE NOTE: All pigs to be graded MUST BE here
by 11:30 A.M.

WalterM. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyards

Tel. (717) 397-5136
An Old Line Commission Firm keeping Abreast

920
946
784

New Holland Hogs
New Holland Sales Stables

Monday, July 8
Report supplied by USDA

Today
Last Monday
LastYear

1378
1183
2099

TREND: Compared to last
Monday barrows and gilts firm to
1.00higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-250 lb. 50.50-51.50, Few 51.75-
52.25 ; 200-210 lb. 48.00-50.00. US 1
210-250lb. 51.50-53.50. US 1-3 210-260-
lb. 49.25-50.25.

St. Louis Hogs
Thursday,July 11

Report supplied by USDA
3000. Barrows & gilts fairly

active, steadyto .25 higher.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

210-260 lb. 49.75-60.00. US 1-3 200-250
lb. 49.00-49.50. US 3-4 260-170 lb.
49.25.

SOWS: Under 500 lb. steady-50
higher; 500800 lb. 50-1.50 lower;
over 600 lb. 3.00 lower. (About 10%)
US 1-2 Under 500 lb. 38.50. US 1-3
500600 lb. 38.00; Over 600 lb. 39.00.

BOARS: All weights 37.50.

JolietCattle
Wednesday, July 11

Report Suppliedby USDA
Friday through Wednesday

salable receipts 1100. 4 days last
week 984 same period year ago
2350. Trading slow to moderate for
the week. Slaughter steers ended
the week mostly steady compared
with Monday of the week.
Slaughter heifers ended the week
fully 1.00higheer.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
2-4 1150-1200 lbs. 53.00-55.25.
Package on Monday 55.50.2-41200-
1350 lbs. 53.00-54.00. Choice 3-51250-
1450 lbs. 50.00-52.00. Load Choice 2-
3 1650lbs. holsteins 46.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-4 900-1225 lbs. 53.00-55.00.
Load on Monday 55.50. Most sales
53.50-55.00. Mixed Good and Choice
2-3 900-1100 lbs. 50.0053.25.

Correction
Last week’s futures market

contained an error in the June 1966
price of Chicago hogs. The figure,
which should have been $47.17, was
listed several dollars higher.

Lancaster Fanning regrets any
inconvenience that may have
resulted from the erroneous
quotation.

Now is the Time
Ladies HaveYou Heard 7

On being afarm wife
The Micro Way
Ida’s Notebook
Farm Talk .

The Dairy Business
Livestock Ledger
Brockett’s Ag Advice

M.
Anthony Dispersal Sale
July Jubilee
Jersey Sculpture
Dairy Marketing
NW Jersey Show
Erie Co dairy princess

CATTLE
WeekTo Date (Est.)

513,000
Same Pd. Lt. Wk. (Est.)

383,000
Same Pd. Lt. Yr. (Act)

556,000

Mo. Corn

Aug.

Nov.
Dec.
Jan.‘B6

2.46V4

Mar.‘B6 2.55

Mo.

July

Aug.

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

Feb. 86’

Apr. 86’
May 86’

June86’

3.22

Four Sections

A25
A25
A26
A32

A33,34
820

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 13,1985-A3

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

EstimatedDaily Livestock
CALVES HOGS SHEEP

45,000 1,167,000 89,000

34,000

48,000

840,000 70,000

1,174,000 104,000

Chicago Grain Futures
(Closing Bids as of Thursday, July 11)

Soybean
Wheat Soybeans Meal

July 2.71% 3.09V4

Sept. 2.52% 3.14%

3.22%

5.69
5.63% 131.20

5.63V4
5.70V4

5.80%
5.91% 147.00

May‘B6 2.58% 3.10% 5.98
July‘B6 2.58% 2.95% 6.02 156.50

Trends -Com -Stronger; Wheat - Stronger; Soybeans-Stronger;
Soybean Meal-Stronger.

Futures Trading
(Closing Bids asofThursday, July 11)

130.10

133.80

141.70
144.00

151.80

Chicago Chicago NY Maine
Cattle Hogs Potatoes

50.15

57.85 47.60

59.35 42.85

61.55 44.50

62.35 454.85

63.00 43.85

63.40 45.95
Trends - Cattle - Weaker; Hogs - Weaker.

fit this issue
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Homestead Notes
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Cook's Question Corner
Kid’s Korner
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Dairy Juniors
Craft Corner
Handicapped Farmers

OapirtiMwh
Farm Calendar
Classified Ads
Livestock Latest
Business News
Mailbox Markets
Public Sales

Futures
Tom High

2.47

2.88

Bedford Beef Preview

AlO
825.C13

D 2
D 6
Dl4
Dl6

AlB 19
D 2

121
274
257

360
597
819


